





Certificate of Registration

QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM - ISO 9001:2015

This is to certify that:

Swagelok Company 29500 Solon Road Solon Ohio 44139 USA

Holds Certificate No:

FM 01729

and operates a Quality Management System which complies with the requirements of ISO 9001:2015 for the following scope:

The design, manufacture, and servicing of Swagelok fluid systems components and related products including Filters, Fittings, Hoses, Flexible Tubing, Leak Detectors, Lubricants, Sealants, Measurement Devices, Miniature Modular Systems, Pre Engineered Subsystems, Quick-Connects, Regulators, Sample Cylinders, Tubing, Tube Accessories, Valves and Welding Systems.

For and on behalf of BSI:

Original Registration Date: 1990-03-01 Latest Revision Date: 2024-04-24



tomas Carlos Pitanga, Managing Director urance, Americas

Effective Date: 2024-04-26 Expiry Date: 2027-04-25

Page: 1 of 5

...making excellence a habit."

This certificate remains the property of BSI and shall be returned immediately upon request.

An electronic certificate can be authenticated <u>online</u>. Printed copies can be validated at www.bsigroup.com/ClientDirectory To be read in conjunction with the scope above or the attached appendix.

Information and Contact: BSI, Kitemark Court, Davy Avenue, Knowlhill, Milton Keynes MK5 8PP. Tel: + 44 345 080 9000 BSI Assurance UK Limited, registered in England under number 7805321 at 389 Chiswick High Road, London W4 4AL, UK. A Member of the BSI Group of Companies.

Location	Registered Activities
Swagelok Company 29500 Solon Road Solon Ohio 44139 USA	Corporate headquarters with management responsibility and authority for the Quality Management System, strategic planning, strategic sourcing, continual improvement, communication processes, resource allocation and training & development. The primary activities at this location include receiving, component manufacturing and assembling Swagelok products. Support activities at this location include quoting & ordering, customer & technical servicing, procuring,
	scheduling, designing and product support engineering.
Swagelok Company Order Fulfillment Center (OFC) 29495 F.A. Lennon Drive Solon Ohio 44139 USA	The primary activities at this location include receiving, assembling, testing, stocking and distributing Swagelok products. Support activities at this location include quoting, ordering, customer and technical servicing, scheduling, designing, procuring, managing suppliers and product support engineering. This location also performs servicing activities for Swagelok equipment and tools.
Swagelok Processing Corporation 7544 Route 18 North Koppel Pennsylvania 16136 USA	The primary activities at this location include manufacturing and processing of tubing and cold drawn bars.
Swagelok Precision Machining Services 1924 E. 337th St Eastlake Ohio 44095 USA	The primary activities at this location include component manufacturing of Swagelok products.
Swagelok Kenmore 935 N Freedom St Ravenna Ohio 44266 USA	The primary activities at this location include heat treatment of Swagelok products.

Original Registration Date: 1990-03-01 Latest Revision Date: 2024-04-24 Effective Date: 2024-04-26 Expiry Date: 2027-04-25

Page: 2 of 5

Location	Registered Activities
Swagelok Company 5370 Wegman Drive Valley City Ohio 44280 USA	The primary activities at this location include component manufacturing and assembly. Support activities include warehousing.
Swagelok Company (Highland) 318 Bishop Road Highland Heights Ohio 44143 USA	The primary activities at this location include new product development engineering and component manufacturing of Swagelok products.
Swagelok Company (Atlantic) 26651 Curtiss Wright Parkway Willoughby Hills Ohio 44092 USA	The primary activities at this location include component manufacturing of Swagelok products.
Swagelok Company (Micro) 26653 Curtiss Wright Parkway. Willoughby Hills Ohio 44092 USA	The primary activities at this location include component manufacturing of Swagelok products.
Swagelok Company(Raw Material Warehouse) 31400 Aurora Road Solon Ohio 44139 USA	The primary activities at this location include receiving, stocking, and distributing raw materials used in manufacturing Swagelok products.
Swagelok Company (Falon 1) 348 Bishop Road Highland Heights Ohio 44143 USA	The primary activities at this location include component manufacturing of Swagelok products.

Original Registration Date: 1990-03-01 Latest Revision Date: 2024-04-24 Effective Date: 2024-04-26 Expiry Date: 2027-04-25

Page: 3 of 5

Location **Registered Activities** Swagelok Company (Falon 2) The primary activities at this location include component 358 Bishop Road manufacturing of Swagelok products. Highland Heights Ohio 44143 USA Swagelok Company (HPF) The primary activities at this location include component manufacturing of Swagelok products. 6050 Cochran Road Solon Ohio 44139 USA Swagelok Company (Snow Metal) The primary activities at this location include receiving, assembling, testing, stocking and distributing Swagelok 6060 Cochran Road products. Support activities at this location include quoting, Solon ordering, customer and technical servicing, scheduling, Ohio designing, procuring, managing suppliers and product 44139 support engineering. This location also performs servicing USA activities for Swagelok equipment and tools. Swagelok Company (Impaction) This location includes two processes: Impaction and Custom Solutions. The primary activities at Impaction include material 6100 Cochran Road manufacturing and processing of stainless steel, carbon steel Solon and nickel alloy forgings. The primary activities at Custom Ohio Solutions include quoting, ordering, assembling, and testing 44139 of fabrications that include Swagelok product. USA Swagelok (China) Fluid Systems The primary activities at this location include manufacture of Swagelok fluid system components and related products. Technologies Ltd. Changshu Export Process Zone Changshu Economic Development Zone Changshu Jiangsu 215513 China Swagelok Company (Strongsville) The primary activities at this location include component manufacturing of Swagelok products. 15400 Foltz Parkway Strongsville Ohio 44119 USA

Original Registration Date: 1990-03-01 Latest Revision Date: 2024-04-24 Effective Date: 2024-04-26 Expiry Date: 2027-04-25

Page: 4 of 5

Location	Registered Activities
Swagelok Company (Alfred) 29500 Ambina Drive Solon Ohio 44139 USA	The primary activities at this location include component manufacturing and assembly of Swagelok products.
Swagelok Hose Services Company (SHSC) 29900 Solon Industrial Parkway Solon Ohio 44139 USA	The primary activities at this location include receiving, component manufacturing, assembling and testing Swagelok products. Support activities at this location include quoting & ordering, customer & technical servicing, scheduling, and product support engineering.
Swagelok Company (OSM) 32550 Old South Miles Road Solon Ohio 44139 USA	The primary activities at this location include designing and manufacturing tooling used in Swagelok production processes. Support activities at this location include machining services and machine rebuilding.
Swagelok Limited Ballafletcher Road Tromode IM4 4RA Isle of Man	The primary activities at this location include receiving, component manufacturing, assembling and testing Swagelok products. Support activities at this location include quoting, ordering, customer & technical servicing, scheduling, designing, and product support engineering.

Original Registration Date: 1990-03-01 Latest Revision Date: 2024-04-24 Effective Date: 2024-04-26 Expiry Date: 2027-04-25

Page: 5 of 5